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A000778694 SANTANU  DAS Male No  1  1 1 SC  21  375.00  284.00  375.00  465.00  6253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000942505 SURAJIT  HALDER Male No  2  2 2 SC  11  370.00  279.00  370.00  453.00  6730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102172 ARYAMA  BERA Female No  3  1 3 OBC-B  10  360.00  276.00  360.00  441.00  6424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000435710 PRIYANGSHU  PAUL Male No  4 4 UR  8  359.00  274.00  359.00  430.00  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896872 MOHAMMAD  AYAZ Male No  5 5 UR  3  356.00  273.00  356.00  431.00  6576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047519 KANINIKA  MONDAL Female No  6 6 UR  10  354.00  274.00  354.00  431.00  7251.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002237501 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  7  3 7 SC  3  351.00  267.00  351.00  429.00  7887.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001827755 HASAN  IMAM Male No  8 8 UR  6  350.00  268.00  350.00  426.00  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000907975 AMBAR  DAS Male No  9  4 9 SC  22  349.00  275.00  349.00  417.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002077621 MAINAK  GHOSH Male No  10 10 UR  14  347.00  265.00  347.00  427.00  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381979 SOUVIK  CHATTERJEE Male No  11 11 UR  17  344.00  264.00  344.00  420.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788994 UMANG  SINGH Male No  12 12 UR  15  343.00  265.00  343.00  409.00  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001727134 SOHINI  HALDER Female No  13  5 13 SC  1  343.00  261.00  343.00  418.00  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002262525 PRATIK KUMAR DUBEY Male No  14 14 UR  10  342.00  266.00  342.00  407.00  6358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001325473 SUVRO  SARKAR Male No  15 15 UR  22  342.00  264.00  342.00  417.00  7048.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001294648 CHANDRA  SASMAL Female No  16 16 UR  7  342.00  263.00  342.00  418.00  6750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481459 SUROSHREE  

CHATTOPADHYAY

Female No  17 17 UR  13  339.00  271.00  339.00  398.00  6681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088097 SANDRONI  MUKHERJEE Female No  18 18 UR  5  339.00  265.00  339.00  397.00  6372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001175841 SOURAV  MAJUMDER Male No  19  6 19 SC  20  338.00  258.00  338.00  409.00  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702907 SNEHASHIS  MANDAL Male No  20 20 UR  25  337.00  270.00  337.00  403.00  6921.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002193527 SAGNIK  DAS Male No  21 21 UR  15  336.00  258.00  336.00  410.00  6947.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001173966 SOUMIK  PAUL Male No  22 22 UR  11  335.00  266.00  335.00  402.00  6884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716608 SK SAIMA AZAM Female No  23  1 23 OBC-A  12  331.00  257.00  331.00  404.00  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001978799 UMAR  FARUK Male No  24 24 UR  13  331.00  256.00  331.00  400.00  6469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002150593 ANJEL  RAY Female No  25 25 UR  3  330.00  263.00  330.00  391.00  6188.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439841 KHAIRUL  HOQUE Male No  26  2 26 OBC-B  14  327.00  251.00  327.00  400.00  7624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001761419 ASIF  MALITYA Male No  27 27 UR  20  325.00  250.00  325.00  400.00  6766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991008 SAMI  DEBNATH Male No  28 28 UR  13  325.00  245.00  325.00  395.00  6503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002324025 SREETAMA  CHATTERJEE Female No  29 29 UR  18  324.00  255.00  324.00  386.00  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001961540 TANISHA  SHAW Female No  30 30 UR  6  324.00  252.00  324.00  394.00  7164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702765 JISAN  HABIB Male No  31  2 31 OBC-A  22  323.00  245.00  323.00  390.00  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588509 ANKIT  SHAW Male No  32  3 32 OBC-B  14  320.00  247.00  320.00  386.00  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000106372 DEEP  SAHA Male No  33 33 UR  14  319.00  249.00  319.00  385.00  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001035434 SUNIDHI  PANDEY Female No  34 34 UR  14  319.00  244.00  319.00  389.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760342 RITRIJA  MOULICK Female No  35  1 35 EWS  3  317.00  263.00  317.00  371.00  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001845306 DEBJYOTI  MANDAL Male No  36 36 UR  23  316.00  242.00  316.00  378.00  7071.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001805184 SOUNAK  NATH Male No  37 37 UR  15  315.00  244.00  315.00  382.00  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001431259 KARAN  YADAV Male No  38 38 UR  7  314.00  247.00  314.00  376.00  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371999 SANTANU  PANDA Male No  39  2 39 EWS  11  314.00  244.00  314.00  384.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000949012 RISHAB  JAISWAL Male No  40 40 UR  9  312.00  240.00  312.00  384.00  6232.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001089589 RITAM  PURKAIT Male No  41 41 UR  5  312.00  240.00  312.00  382.00  6947.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135174 RIKETA  KUNDU Female No  42 42 UR  7  311.00  244.00  311.00  374.00  6578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432298 DHRUBA  BISWAS Male No  43  3 43 OBC-A  7  310.00  239.00  310.00  375.00  6340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000932827 ADITI  DUBEY Female No  44 44 UR  3  309.00  246.00  309.00  369.00  6310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000866985 SANIA  PARVEEN Female No  45 45 UR  4  306.00  238.00  306.00  372.00  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000955333 DEBJYOTI  BISWAS Male No  46 46 UR  4  306.00  238.00  306.00  364.00  6636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000484619 ANAND  SINGH Male No  47 47 UR  3  306.00  236.00  306.00  374.00  6608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383577 ANWESHA  TEWARY Female No  48  3 48 EWS  16  304.00  236.00  304.00  368.00  7047.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001548474 SUPRIYA  BHOWMICK Male No  49 49 UR  1  304.00  236.00  304.00  362.00  7186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001704703 NAVEEN KUMAR THAKUR Male No  50 50 UR  2  303.00  236.00  303.00  353.00  12492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333309 PRASHANTA  GUCHHAIT Male No  51 51 UR  8  303.00  235.00  303.00  359.00  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806483 RAJA BABU KUMAR Male No  52 52 UR  2  303.00  233.00  303.00  352.00  5990.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001034148 SHREYASI  TAH Female No  53 53 UR  20  302.00  242.00  302.00  358.00  6949.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000506748 TETHIYA  SAHA Female No  54 54 UR  12  302.00  234.00  302.00  370.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000623869 SUSHOBHAN  GHOSH Male No  55 55 UR  12  298.00  231.00  298.00  359.00  6665.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084330 ARANYA  SARDAR Male No  56  7 56 SC  24  296.00  236.00  296.00  353.00  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032854 FAUZIA  HASSAN Female No  57 57 UR  14  295.00  231.00  295.00  356.00  6635.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358814 BIMAN  MANDAL Male No  58  8 58 SC  12  291.00  229.00  291.00  352.00  6848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840288 SHIULI  JANA Female No  59  4 59 OBC-B  4  291.00  229.00  291.00  347.00  6187.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071009 NANDINI KUMARI YADAV Female No  60 60 UR  5  288.00  230.00  288.00  338.00  6837.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002252979 AYANDIP  JANA Male No  61 61 UR  11  281.00  225.00  281.00  332.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814345 SOURADEEP  BISWAS Male No  62 62 UR  9  281.00  217.00  281.00  343.00  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027585 SERGIUS  BISWAS Male No  63 63 UR  19  280.00  228.00  280.00  328.00  6320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484694 NILOTPAL  SARKAR Male No  64  9 64 SC  9  280.00  227.00  280.00  332.00  6752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075095 SAMPATI RUDRANARAYAN 

RAO

Male No  65 65 UR  11  280.00  219.00  280.00  340.00  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368391 ALINA  FIRDOUS Female No  66  4 66 OBC-A  4  280.00  219.00  280.00  340.00  6283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923116 ARYAN  JHA Male No  67 67 UR  14  278.00  222.00  278.00  332.00  6361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965697 ATIF  KAMAL Male No  68 68 UR  13  277.00  215.00  277.00  337.00  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000920091 SONALI  SINGH Female No  69 69 UR  2  275.00  215.00  275.00  330.00  7049.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288801 PRASANT  RAY Male No  70 70 UR  2  274.00  217.00  274.00  326.00  6948.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293224 NIRMALYA  SIL Male No  71 71 UR  14  272.00  212.00  272.00  332.00  6865.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641515 YASHWANT KUMAR GIRI Male No  72 72 UR  6  271.00  214.00  271.00  327.00  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001046014 ATIOUR  SHAIKH Male No  73 73 UR  5  269.00  207.00  269.00  329.00  7204.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088291 ABHIJIT  DUTTA Male No  74  5 74 OBC-B  1  266.00  216.00  266.00  316.00  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015577 FAHIM  SAHARIAR Male No  75 75 UR  9  266.00  206.00  266.00  326.00  6963.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001941152 GUDDU  SHAW Male No  76 76 UR  10  265.00  212.00  265.00  317.00  6866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001303785 SAYESTA  SHAKIL Female No  77  5 77 OBC-A  4  255.00  204.00  255.00  305.00  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879069 ANISH  SHAW Male No  78 78 UR  13  253.00  203.00  253.00  298.00  7061.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586453 ANUJA  DAS Female No  79 79 UR  18  252.00  200.00  252.00  302.00  6321.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401526 MOHAMMED TOUQEER 

REZA

Male No  80 80 UR  9  251.00  197.00  251.00  303.00  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988517 ANKIT SEN BURMAN Male No  81 81 UR  15  246.00  197.00  246.00  290.00  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000535724 SUGNIK  MANDAL Male No  82 82 UR  5  244.00  190.00  244.00  297.00  6477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083373 SHUBH  VERMA Male No  83  6 83 OBC-A  14  243.00  189.00  243.00  293.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001082303 RAGHUVEER  YADAV Male No  84 84 UR  7  237.00  185.00  237.00  288.00  7696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000207411 ANKITA  BURMAN Female No  85  10 85 SC  2  234.00  180.00  234.00  285.00  7204.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829735 AYESHA  NAWAZ Female No  86 86 UR  8  232.00  181.00  232.00  278.00  5814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bangabasi Morning College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:05.07

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001716608 SK SAIMA AZAM Female No  23  1 1 OBC-A  12  331.00  257.00  331.00  404.00  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702765 JISAN  HABIB Male No  31  2 2 OBC-A  22  323.00  245.00  323.00  390.00  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432298 DHRUBA  BISWAS Male No  43  3 3 OBC-A  7  310.00  239.00  310.00  375.00  6340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368391 ALINA  FIRDOUS Female No  66  4 4 OBC-A  4  280.00  219.00  280.00  340.00  6283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001303785 SAYESTA  SHAKIL Female No  77  5 5 OBC-A  4  255.00  204.00  255.00  305.00  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083373 SHUBH  VERMA Male No  83  6 6 OBC-A  14  243.00  189.00  243.00  293.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bangabasi Morning College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:05.07

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002102172 ARYAMA  BERA Female No  3  1 1 OBC-B  10  360.00  276.00  360.00  441.00  6424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439841 KHAIRUL  HOQUE Male No  26  2 2 OBC-B  14  327.00  251.00  327.00  400.00  7624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588509 ANKIT  SHAW Male No  32  3 3 OBC-B  14  320.00  247.00  320.00  386.00  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840288 SHIULI  JANA Female No  59  4 4 OBC-B  4  291.00  229.00  291.00  347.00  6187.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088291 ABHIJIT  DUTTA Male No  74  5 5 OBC-B  1  266.00  216.00  266.00  316.00  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bangabasi Morning College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:05.07

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000778694 SANTANU  DAS Male No  1  1 1 SC  21  375.00  284.00  375.00  465.00  6253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000942505 SURAJIT  HALDER Male No  2  2 2 SC  11  370.00  279.00  370.00  453.00  6730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002237501 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  7  3 3 SC  3  351.00  267.00  351.00  429.00  7887.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000907975 AMBAR  DAS Male No  9  4 4 SC  22  349.00  275.00  349.00  417.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001727134 SOHINI  HALDER Female No  13  5 5 SC  1  343.00  261.00  343.00  418.00  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001175841 SOURAV  MAJUMDER Male No  19  6 6 SC  20  338.00  258.00  338.00  409.00  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084330 ARANYA  SARDAR Male No  56  7 7 SC  24  296.00  236.00  296.00  353.00  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358814 BIMAN  MANDAL Male No  58  8 8 SC  12  291.00  229.00  291.00  352.00  6848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484694 NILOTPAL  SARKAR Male No  64  9 9 SC  9  280.00  227.00  280.00  332.00  6752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207411 ANKITA  BURMAN Female No  85  10 10 SC  2  234.00  180.00  234.00  285.00  7204.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bangabasi Morning College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:05.07

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001760342 RITRIJA  MOULICK Female No  35  1 1 EWS  3  317.00  263.00  317.00  371.00  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371999 SANTANU  PANDA Male No  39  2 2 EWS  11  314.00  244.00  314.00  384.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383577 ANWESHA  TEWARY Female No  48  3 3 EWS  16  304.00  236.00  304.00  368.00  7047.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


